Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IBM United Kingdom Limited		106/01/2009	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Business Machines Corporation			
Also Known As:	AKA IBM Corporation			
Street Address:	New Orchard Road			
City:	Armonk			
State/Country:	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	10504			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	78267558	TRANSITIVE		
Serial Number:	78267708	T TRANSITIVE		
Serial Number:	78269832	QUICKTRANSIT		
Serial Number:	78253894	TRANSITIVE		
Serial Number:	76290397	T TRANSITIVE TECHNOLOGIES		
Serial Number:	76290372	DYNAMITE		
Serial Number:	76290393	TRANSITIVE TECHNOLOGIES		
Serial Number:	78740303	TRANSITIVE		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)765-4370

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9147654353 Email: ibmtm@us.ibm.com

TRADEMARK 900138821 REEL: 004025 FRAME: 0743 956/978/

Address Line 1: North Castle D	S Line 1: North Castle Drive					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Grazia T. Micewicz					
Signature:	/Grazia T. Micewicz/					
Date:	07/16/2009					
Total Attachments: 3 source=IBM UK to IBM US Assignment#page1.tif source=IBM UK to IBM US Assignment#page2.tif source=IBM UK to IBM US Assignment#page3.tif						

TRADEMARK REEL: 004025 FRAME: 0744

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, IBM UNITED KINGDOM LIMITED, (No. 00741598), a company incorporated and existing under the laws of England and Wales whose registered office is at PO Box 41, North Harbour, Portsmouth, Hampshire, PO6 3AU, England ("IBM UK"), owns, has adopted, is using or intends to use the U.S. trademarks listed in Schedule A (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, IBM UK is the owner of the trademark registrations and applications for registration associated with the Marks listed in Schedule A (the "Registrations");

WHEREAS, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a company incorporated and existing under the laws of the State of New York having an office at 1 New Orchard Road, Armonk, NY, 10504 ("IBM"), desires to acquire the Marks and the Registrations as successor to the business of IBM UK to which the Marks relate;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, IBM UK, a company registered in England and Wales, assigns to IBM, a company registered in the State of New York, all right, title and interest in the United States in and to the Marks and the Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the Registrations.

IBM UNITED KINGDOM LIMITED

Dated 30 June 2009.

My Commission Expires:

Signed as a deed By: BRENDON RILEY Name: Title: 24th day of June 2009, On this before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared , having identified himself to me by the production of BRENDON JAMES RILEY his current Appassport, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence. **AGNES CORLESS** AGNES CORLESS Name: Scrivener Notary Notary Public London, England with life

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004025 FRAME: 0745

Transitive

Applications and Registrations

Schedule A

•	200	
	3 📞	О

application date	application #	registration date	Registration #	status	Classes	assignee
June 26, 2003	78267558	Dec. 5, 2006	3.181,492	registered	9, 42	Transitive Corporation 1 td.
June 26, 2003	78267708	August 7, 2007	3,276,064	registered	9, 42	Transitive Corporation Ltd.
July 3, 2003	78269832	7/26/2005 & Nov. 7 2006	2.980,069	registered	9,42	Transitive Corporation 1 td
May 23. 2003	78253894	September 14, 2004	2885446	registered	9, 42	Transitive Corporation 1 td
July 24, 2001	76291197	April 29, 2003	2710681	regostered	9. 35. 42	Transitive Corporation Ltd.
	June 26, 2003 June 26, 2003 July 3, 2003 May 23, 2003	June 26. 78267558 2003 June 26. 78267708 2003 July 3. 78269832 2003 May 23. 78253894 2003	June 26. 78267768 Dec. 5, 2006 June 26. 78267768 August 7, 2007 July 3. 78269832 7,26,2005 & Nov. 7, 2006 May 23. 78253894 September 14, 2004	June 26. 78267558 Dec. 5. 2006 June 26. 78267708 August 7. 2007 July 3. 78269832 7.26.2005 & Nov. 7.2006 May 23. 78253894 September 14, 2004 July 24. 76290397 April 29. 2740683	June 26. 2003 78267558 Dec. 5, 2006 3.181.492 registered June 26. 2003 78267708 August 7, 2007 3.276.064 registered July 3, 2003 78269832 7/26/2005 & Nov. 7 2006 2.980,069 registered May 23. 2003 78253894 September 14, 2004 2885446 registered July 24. 76290397 April 29. 2710681 registered	June 26, 2003 78267558 Dec. 5, 2006 3.181,492 registered 9, 42 June 26, 2003 78267708 August 7, 2007 3.276,064 registered 9, 42 July 3, 2003 78269832 7/20/2005 & Nov. 7, 2006 2.980,069 registered 9, 42 May 23, 2003 78253894 September 14, 2004 2885446 registered 9, 42 July 24, 76290397 April 29, 2710681 registered 9, 35,

TRADEMARK REEL: 004025 FRAME: 0746

DYNAMITE (word only)	July 24, 2001	76290372	February 5, 2002	2536634	registered	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Transitive Corporation 1 td.
SYNTHETIC CPU (word only)	November 20, 2001	76340973	N-A	N/A	- ubandoned		Transitive Corporation 1 rd.
TRANSITIVE TECHNOLOGIES tword only)	July 24, 2001	76290393	April 29, 2003	2710680	registered	9, 35,	Transitive Corporation 1 td.
I'LL'OROVISION (word only)	November 24 1978	194515	N A	NA	abandoned		Transitive Corporation 1 td.
Transitive (block letters)	Oct. 25, 2005	78-740,303	Oct. 9, 2007	3,309,013	registered	9,42	Transitive Corporation Ltd.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004025 FRAME: 0747

RECORDED: 07/16/2009